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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE 

 SERVICES INQUEST PROGRAM 

 

 

INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF: 

 

DAMARIUS DEMONTA BUTTS, 

 

                 Deceased. 

 

No. 517IQ8013 

 

DECLARATION OF EVAN 

BARIAULT IN SUPPORT OF 

RESPONSE TO THE FAMILY’S 

MOTION TO COMPEL 

 

 

 

 

 I, Evan Bariault, hereby declare as follows: 

1. I am an attorney of record for the Involved Officers and make this declaration 

based on personal knowledge. 

2. Attached hereto are true and correct copies of the following: 

Exhibit 1 – Inquest Order 

Exhibit 2 – House and Senate Reports for SB 5300 (RCW 36.24.200) 

Exhibit 3 – Pre-Inquest Order in the Lyles Matter 

Exhibit 4 – Briefing in the Lyles Matter 
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I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE 

OF WASHINGTON THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.  

 

DATED this 25th day of October, 2019, at Seattle, Washington. 

 
By:  /s/ Evan Bariault    
        Evan Bariault, WSBA #42867 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that on the 25th day of October, 2019, I caused a true and correct copy of this 

document to be served on the following in the manner indicated below: 

 

 

Matthew Anderson 

Matt.Anderson@kingcounty.gov 

 

(x) Via Email 

Dee Sylve 

Dee.Sylve@kingcounty.gov 

 

 

(x) Via Email 

Adrien Leavitt 

Adrien.Leavitt@kingcounty.gov 

 

(x) Via Email 

La Rond Baker 

lbaker@kingcounty.gov 

 

 

(x) Via Email 

 

Lori Levinson 

Lori.Levinson@kingcounty.gov 

 

(x) Via Email 

 

Rebecca Boatright 

Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov 

 

(x) Via Email 

 

Jennifer Litfin 

Jennifer.Litfin@seattle.gov 

 

 

(x) Via Email 

Ghazal.Sharifi 

Ghazal.Sharifi@seattle.gov 

 

 

(x) Via Email 

Erika Evans 

Erika.Evans@seattle.gov 

 

(x) Via Email 

Viktor Vodak 

vvodak@kingcounty.gov 

 

 

(x) Via Email 

Kelly Nakata 

Kelly.Nakata@seattle.gov 

 

(x) Via Email 

 

 

 

DATED this 25th day of October, 2019, at Seattle, Washington. 

 

 

       /s/ Evan Bariault     

       Evan Bariault 
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